United Nations

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Nations Unies
UNRESTRICTED

ASSEMBLEE A/AC.17/SR.14/Corr.1
GENERALE 21 September 1948

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

NON-SELF-GOVERNING TERRITORIES

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON INFORMATION TRANSMITTED UNDER ARTICLE

73 e OF THE CHARTER.

Corrigendum to the Summary Record of the Fourteenth Meeting.

Page 2

Lines 8 and 9

Delete these two lines and substitute: "Said that whereas the question of social welfare appeared on the Agenda, the documents referred to penal administration in various African Non-Self-Governing Territories".

Page 4

Line 3

Delete the whole line and substitute: "on which very many articles had appeared in "Africa", the Review of the".

Page 5

Lines 20 to 24

Delete the whole paragraph and substitute:

"Mr. FLETCHER-COOKE (United Kingdom), in reply to the remarks of the representative of India said that he had no information on the specific point raised as regards conditions in Jamaica, but that he would look into the matter and see whether any additional information on this point could be provided next year".

Page 6

Lines 14 to 20

Delete the whole paragraph and substitute the following:

"Mr. KULAGENKOV (Union of Soviet Socialist Republics) observed that no information had been submitted on the question in point. He noted the absence of preparation of the question, and stated that the Soviet delegation reserved the right to revert

RECEIVED

OCT 1 3 1948

UNITED NATIONS
ARCHIVES

Page 7

Linos 4 to 8

Delete the passage beginning with "and their" and ending with "welfare in Greenland" and substitute: "said that social conditions in Greenland were of course not at the same level as in Denmark owing to Arctic conditions. The promotion of the welfare of the Greenlanders had been the main object of Danish policy, and Denmark had not only derived no economic advantage for more than 100 years from Greenland, but is assigning relatively considerable subsidies to the territory every year".

Line 12

Insert the words "for instance" after the word "helped".

Page 8

Last three lines

Delete the last sentence on the page.

Pago 9

Insort before <u>line</u> ! the words "Article 73 imposes the obligation on the administering powers to develop organs of self-government".

Lines 3 and 4

Delete the sentence beginning with "The question of" and ending with "Article 73"

Insert after <u>line 10</u> the following sentence: "Attempts are therefore being made to avoid the submission of information and hinder the United Nations in carrying out its duties in relation to Non-Self-Governing Territorios".

Last line

Add at the end of the paragraph the sentence: "These facts showed that the colonial powers were ignoring the United Nations Charter and the obligations which they had assumed with regard to the peoples of the non-self-governing territories!"

Page 10

Line 27

Insert "and their ignoring of the United Nations Charter". after "Territories".

Line 29:

Add after "Charter" the sentence: "He added that the French representative had long been awaiting a pretext for refusing to transmit political and other information."